

PS&E JOB NO : 08X306 REVISION NO :  
CONTRACT NO : 007551 REGION NO : 4  
VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3179  
HWY : SR 005  
TITLE : I-5  
CASTLE ROCK VICINITY TO  
SR 505 VICINITY - PAVING/SAFETY  
08X306 (REV. MAY 1, 2008)  
PROJECT : IM-0051(263)  
COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ, LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2008  
AWARDED ON : May 27 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MORSE BROS., INC. DBA KNIFE R: 3330 NW YEON AVE STE 100 97408-4616 PORTLAND OR 972101531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201	WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. 3600 WILDISH LANE 97408-4616 EUGENE OR 974010428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-91: PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.		4.29 %		16.88 %				-2.60 %
			770,000.00	33,000.00	803,000.00	130,000.00	900,000.00	130,000.00	750,000.00	-20,000.00
2	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER	L.F.		92.86 %		185.71 %				57.14 %
	91.0000		7.0000	591.50	13.5000	1,820.00	1,183.00	20.0000	1,001.00	364.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.		-18.75 %		0.00 %				37.50 %
	2507.0000		4.0000	-1,880.25	3.2500	10,028.00	0.00	4.0000	13,788.50	3,760.50
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH		117.50 %		125.00 %				5.00 %
	44.0000		200.0000	10,340.00	435.0000	19,800.00	11,000.00	450.0000	9,240.00	440.00
5	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	L.S.		-9.68 %		61.29 %				29.03 %
			15,500.00	-1,500.00	14,000.00	9,500.00	25,000.00	9,500.00	20,000.00	4,500.00
6	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.		-29.82 %		75.44 %				-64.91 %
			5,700.00	-1,700.00	4,000.00	4,300.00	10,000.00	4,300.00	2,000.00	-3,700.00
GRADING										
7	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.		-14.00 %		66.67 %				-20.00 %
	7757.0000		15.0000	-16,289.70	12.9000	193,925.00	77,570.00	25.0000	93,084.00	-23,271.00
8	FORCE ACCOUNT SPECIAL EXCAVATION	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %				0.00 %
			5,000.00		5,000.00			5,000.00		
9	ASPHALT AND CONCRETE PANEL REMOVAL	S.Y.		-35.00 %		-58.33 %				-25.00 %
	1620.0000		60.0000	-34,020.00	39.0000	40,500.00	-56,700.00	25.0000	72,900.00	-24,300.00
10	REMOVE EARTH BERMS	L.S.		88.00 %		20.00 %				160.00 %
			5,000.00	4,400.00	9,400.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	13,000.00	8,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08X306 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007551 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3179  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 CASTLE ROCK VICINITY TO  
 SR 505 VICINITY - PAVING/SAFETY  
 08X306 (REV. MAY 1, 2008)  
 PROJECT : IM-0051(263)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ, LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2008  
 AWARDED ON : May 27 2008

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 MORSE BROS., INC. DBA KNIFE R. WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :  
 3330 NW YEON AVE STE 100 3600 WILDISH LANE 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-91:  
 97408-4616 PO BOX 939  
 PORTLAND OR 972101531 EUGENE OR 974010428 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
GRADING										
11	GRADE MEDIAN BERM	L.S.		6.00 %		-25.00 %				-25.00 %
			20,000.00	1,200.00	21,200.00	-5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	-5,000.00	
12	SHOULDER FINISHING	MI.		-38.00 %		-40.00 %				-40.00 %
	20.2900		5,000.0000	-38,551.00	3,100.0000	-40,580.00	3,000.0000	60,870.00	60,870.00	-40,580.00
			101,450.00		62,899.00		60,870.00		60,870.00	
DRAINAGE										
13	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	L.F.		312.50 %		75.00 %				525.00 %
	15.0000		40.0000	1,875.00	165.0000	450.00	70.0000	3,750.00	3,750.00	3,150.00
			600.00		2,475.00		1,050.00		1,050.00	
14	FORCE ACCOUNT DRAINAGE REPAIR	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %				0.00 %
			15,000.00		15,000.00		15,000.00		15,000.00	
15	CAP EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET	EACH		8.57 %		71.43 %				157.14 %
	10.0000		175.0000	150.00	190.0000	1,250.00	300.0000	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,750.00
			1,750.00		1,900.00		3,000.00		4,500.00	
STORM SEWER										
16	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	EACH		-30.00 %		33.33 %				0.00 %
	5.0000		1,500.0000	-2,250.00	1,050.0000	2,500.00	2,000.0000	7,500.00	7,500.00	0.00
			7,500.00		5,250.00		10,000.00		7,500.00	
SURFACING										
17	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON		74.29 %		14.29 %				0.00 %
	210.0000		35.0000	5,460.00	61.0000	8,400.00	40.0000	7,350.00	7,350.00	0.00
			7,350.00		12,810.00		8,400.00		7,350.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08X306 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007551 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3179  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 CASTLE ROCK VICINITY TO  
 SR 505 VICINITY - PAVING/SAFETY  
 08X306 (REV. MAY 1, 2008)  
 PROJECT : IM-0051(263)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ, LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2008  
 AWARDED ON : May 27 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MORSE BROS., INC. DBA KNIFE R: 3330 NW YEON AVE STE 100 PORTLAND OR 972101531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201	WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. 3600 WILDISH LANE 97408-4616 EUGENE OR 974010428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-91: PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
LIQUID ASPHALT									
18	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.	72,110.00	0.00 %	72,110.00	0.00 %	72,110.00	0.00 %	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
19	CHEMICAL GROUT 45600.0000	LB.	273,600.00	-134,520.00	136,800.00	-136,800.00	132,240.00	-141,360.00	
20	SUBSEALING 304.0000	EACH	106,400.00	-21,280.00	83,600.00	-22,800.00	82,080.00	-24,320.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
21	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 122321.0000	S.Y.	428,123.50	-214,061.75	611,605.00	183,481.50	305,802.50	-122,321.00	
22	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-22 280.0000	TON	28,000.00	-1,400.00	28,000.00	0.00	35,000.00	7,000.00	
23	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 2900.0000	TON	232,000.00	31,900.00	275,500.00	43,500.00	290,000.00	58,000.00	
24	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-22 70080.0000	TON	4,555,200.00	-630,720.00	4,064,640.00	-490,560.00	4,888,080.00	332,880.00	
25	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		136,800.00	0.00 %	136,800.00	0.00 %	136,800.00	0.00 %	
26	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		91,108.00	0.00 %	91,108.00	0.00 %	91,108.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 08X306 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007551 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3179  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 CASTLE ROCK VICINITY TO  
 SR 505 VICINITY - PAVING/SAFETY  
 08X306 (REV. MAY 1, 2008)  
 PROJECT : IM-0051(263)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ, LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2008  
 AWARDED ON : May 27 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MORSE BROS., INC. DBA KNIFE R: 3330 NW YEON AVE STE 100 PORTLAND OR 972101531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201	WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. 3600 WILDISH LANE 97408-4616 EUGENE OR 974010428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-91: PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
27	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC		-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	0.00 %
28	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC		-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	0.00 %	-2.00	0.00 %
29	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC		347,040.00	0.00 %	347,040.00	0.00 %	347,040.00	0.00 %	347,040.00	0.00 %
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
30	ESC LEAD									
	16.0000 DAY		150.0000	133.33 %	350.0000	-33.33 %	100.0000	-33.33 %	100.0000	-33.33 %
			2,400.00	3,200.00	5,600.00	-800.00	1,600.00	-800.00	1,600.00	-800.00
31	INLET PROTECTION									
	137.0000 EACH		70.0000	7.14 %	75.0000	42.86 %	100.0000	42.86 %	50.0000	-28.57 %
			9,590.00	10,275.00	685.00	13,700.00	4,110.00	6,850.00	-2,740.00	
32	SILT FENCE									
	540.0000 L.F.		4.5000	0.00 %	4.5000	33.33 %	6.0000	33.33 %	6.0000	33.33 %
			2,430.00	2,430.00	2,430.00	3,240.00	810.00	3,240.00	810.00	
33	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
	EST.		5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %
34	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	1.4000 ACRE		2,700.0000	7.41 %	2,900.0000	-0.00 %	2,700.0000	-0.00 %	2,700.0000	-0.00 %
			3,780.00	4,060.00	280.00	3,780.00	-0.00	3,780.00	-0.00	
35	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	560.0000 L.F.		4.5000	-42.22 %	2.6000	33.33 %	6.0000	33.33 %	4.0000	-11.11 %
			2,520.00	1,456.00	-1,064.00	3,360.00	840.00	2,240.00	-280.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08X306 REVISION NO :  
CONTRACT NO : 007551 REGION NO : 4  
VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3179  
HWY : SR 005  
TITLE : I-5  
CASTLE ROCK VICINITY TO  
SR 505 VICINITY - PAVING/SAFETY  
08X306 (REV. MAY 1, 2008)  
PROJECT : IM-0051(263)  
COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ, LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2008  
AWARDED ON : May 27 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
MORSE BROS., INC. DBA KNIFE R: WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO.      CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :  
3330 NW YEON AVE STE 100      3600 WILDISH LANE      13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-91:  
97408-4616      974010428      PO BOX 939  
PORTLAND OR 972101531      EUGENE OR 974010428      MOSES LAKE WA 988370142  
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
36	EXTRUDED CURB									
	1440.0000	L.F.	8.0000	-21.88 %	6.2500	-37.50 %	5.0000	-25.00 %	6.0000	-25.00 %
			11,520.00	-2,520.00	9,000.00	-4,320.00	7,200.00	-2,880.00	8,640.00	-2,880.00
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	1864.0000	L.F.	25.0000	-8.00 %	23.0000	-16.00 %	21.0000	-12.00 %	22.0000	-12.00 %
			46,600.00	-3,728.00	42,872.00	-7,456.00	39,144.00	-5,592.00	41,008.00	-5,592.00
38	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 11									
	226.0000	L.F.	80.0000	-5.00 %	76.0000	-12.50 %	70.0000	-6.25 %	75.0000	-6.25 %
			18,080.00	-904.00	17,176.00	-2,260.00	15,820.00	-1,130.00	16,950.00	-1,130.00
39	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31									
	388.0000	L.F.	35.0000	-31.43 %	24.0000	-37.14 %	22.0000	-37.14 %	22.0000	-37.14 %
			13,580.00	-4,268.00	9,312.00	-5,044.00	8,536.00	-5,044.00	8,536.00	-5,044.00
40	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 13									
	2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	20.00 %	1,800.0000	13.33 %	1,700.0000	33.33 %	2,000.0000	33.33 %
			3,000.00	600.00	3,600.00	400.00	3,400.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	1,000.00
41	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 15									
	2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	26.67 %	1,900.0000	20.00 %	1,800.0000	33.33 %	2,000.0000	33.33 %
			3,000.00	800.00	3,800.00	600.00	3,600.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	1,000.00
42	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 16									
	6.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	26.67 %	1,900.0000	20.00 %	1,800.0000	33.33 %	2,000.0000	33.33 %
			9,000.00	2,400.00	11,400.00	1,800.00	10,800.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	3,000.00
43	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	43.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	20.00 %	2,400.0000	10.00 %	2,200.0000	0.00 %	2,000.0000	0.00 %
			86,000.00	17,200.00	103,200.00	8,600.00	94,600.00	86,000.00	86,000.00	0.00
44	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	7.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	8.00 %	2,700.0000	0.00 %	2,500.0000	0.00 %	2,500.0000	0.00 %
			17,500.00	1,400.00	18,900.00	0.00	17,500.00	0.00	17,500.00	0.00
45	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	3.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	-6.67 %	2,800.0000	-13.33 %	2,600.0000	-10.00 %	2,700.0000	-10.00 %
			9,000.00	-600.00	8,400.00	-1,200.00	7,800.00	-900.00	8,100.00	-900.00
46	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4									
	6.0000	EACH	650.0000	-16.92 %	540.0000	-23.08 %	500.0000	23.08 %	800.0000	23.08 %
			3,900.00	-660.00	3,240.00	-900.00	3,000.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	900.00

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/14/2008

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 15:34

PS&E JOB NO : 08X306 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : 007551 REGION NO : 4
VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3179
HWY : SR 005
TITLE : I-5
CASTLE ROCK VICINITY TO
SR 505 VICINITY - PAVING/SAFETY
08X306 (REV. MAY 1, 2008)
PROJECT : IM-0051(263)
COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ, LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2008
AWARDED ON : May 27 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----
----- 2ND BIDDER -----
----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MORSE BROS., INC. DBA KNIFE R: WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, :
3330 NW YEON AVE STE 100 3600 WILDISH LANE 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-91:
97408-4616 PO BOX 939
PORTLAND OR 972101531 EUGENE OR 974010428 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

Table with 10 columns: ITEM NO., ITEM DESCRIPTION, UNIT MEAS, ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT, PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT, % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF., PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT, % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF., PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT, % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. Rows include TRAFFIC, BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10, RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL, RELOCATE CONC. BARRIER, GUARDRAIL BLOCKOUT, PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2, REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER, PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST.

PS&E JOB NO : 08X306 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007551 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3179  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 CASTLE ROCK VICINITY TO  
 SR 505 VICINITY - PAVING/SAFETY  
 08X306 (REV. MAY 1, 2008)  
 PROJECT : IM-0051(263)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ, LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2008  
 AWARDED ON : May 27 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MORSE BROS., INC. DBA KNIFE R: 3330 NW YEON AVE STE 100 97408-4616 PORTLAND OR 972101531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201	WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. 3600 WILDISH LANE 97408-4616 EUGENE OR 974010428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-91: PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.			
TRAFFIC											
58	BARRIER DELINEATOR 311.0000	EACH	11.0000 3,421.00	-40.00 %	6.6000 2,052.60	-1,368.40	7.0000 2,177.00	-36.36 %	-1,244.00	8.0000 2,488.00	-27.27 % -933.00
59	PAINT LINE 578090.0000	L.F.	0.1000 57,809.00	-10.00 %	0.0900 52,028.10	-5,780.90	0.0900 52,028.10	-10.00 %	-5,780.90	0.0900 52,028.10	-10.00 % -5,780.90
60	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 13970.0000	L.F.	2.5000 34,925.00	-40.00 %	1.5000 20,955.00	-13,970.00	1.4000 19,558.00	-44.00 %	-15,367.00	1.9000 26,543.00	-24.00 % -8,382.00
61	PLASTIC STOP LINE 328.0000	L.F.	6.0000 1,968.00	-8.33 %	5.5000 1,804.00	-164.00	5.0000 1,640.00	-16.67 %	-328.00	7.0000 2,296.00	16.67 % 328.00
62	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 12.0000	EACH	150.0000 1,800.00	-30.00 %	105.0000 1,260.00	-540.00	100.0000 1,200.00	-33.33 %	-600.00	100.0000 1,200.00	-33.33 % -600.00
63	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 182.0000	EACH	15.0000 2,730.00	66.67 %	25.0000 4,550.00	1,820.00	25.0000 4,550.00	66.67 %	1,820.00	21.0000 3,822.00	40.00 % 1,092.00
64	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER 5.0000	EACH	100.0000 500.00	10.00 %	110.0000 550.00	50.00	100.0000 500.00	0.00 %	0.00	75.0000 375.00	-25.00 % -125.00
65	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER 5.0000	EACH	150.0000 750.00	-26.67 %	110.0000 550.00	-200.00	100.0000 500.00	-33.33 %	-250.00	75.0000 375.00	-50.00 % -375.00
66	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1 57.1000	MI.	950.0000 54,245.00	-5.26 %	900.0000 51,390.00	-2,855.00	850.0000 48,535.00	-10.53 %	-5,710.00	825.0000 47,107.50	-13.16 % -7,137.50
67	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 62.3000	HUND	300.0000 18,690.00	8.33 %	325.0000 20,247.50	1,557.50	300.0000 18,690.00	0.00 %	0.00	300.0000 18,690.00	0.00 % 0.00
68	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 509200.0000	L.F.	0.2100 106,932.00	-85.71 %	0.0300 15,276.00	-91,656.00	0.1100 56,012.00	-47.62 %	-50,920.00	0.1000 50,920.00	-52.38 % -56,012.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08X306 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007551 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3179  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 CASTLE ROCK VICINITY TO  
 SR 505 VICINITY - PAVING/SAFETY  
 08X306 (REV. MAY 1, 2008)  
 PROJECT : IM-0051(263)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ, LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2008  
 AWARDED ON : May 27 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MORSE BROS., INC. DBA KNIFE R: 3330 NW YEON AVE STE 100 97408-4616 PORTLAND OR 972101531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201	WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. 3600 WILDISH LANE 97408-4616 EUGENE OR 974010428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-91: PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
69	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	232,000.00	-22.41 %	180,000.00	-52,000.00	169,000.00	-63,000.00	170,000.00	-62,000.00
70	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM MODIFICATION	L.S.	114,000.00	-16.67 %	95,000.00	-19,000.00	84,000.00	-30,000.00	90,000.00	-24,000.00
71	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	HR	2100.0000	83.33 %	3.0000	5.5000	3.5000	16.67 %	4.0000	33.33 %
			6,300.00	5,250.00	11,550.00	7,350.00	1,050.00	8,400.00	2,100.00	
72	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	4.0000	10.00 %	5,000.0000	5,500.0000	10,000.0000	100.00 %	4,500.0000	-10.00 %
			20,000.00	2,000.00	22,000.00	40,000.00	20,000.00	18,000.00	-2,000.00	
73	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HR	2800.0000	91.67 %	3.0000	5.7500	2.0000	-33.33 %	4.0000	33.33 %
			8,400.00	7,700.00	16,100.00	5,600.00	-2,800.00	11,200.00	2,800.00	
74	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	40,000.00	275.00 %	150,000.00	110,000.00	50,000.00	25.00 %	105,000.00	65,000.00
75	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS	HR	450.0000	0.00 %	50.0000	50.0000	48.0000	-4.00 %	51.0000	2.00 %
			22,500.00	0.00	22,500.00	21,600.00	-900.00	22,950.00	450.00	
76	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HR	5280.0000	5.50 %	50.0000	52.7500	48.0000	-4.00 %	53.0000	6.00 %
			264,000.00	14,520.00	278,520.00	253,440.00	-10,560.00	279,840.00	15,840.00	
77	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.	96,000.00	-12.50 %	84,000.00	-12,000.00	45,000.00	-53.13 %	70,000.00	-27.08 %
78	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.	1016.0000	-11.11 %	18.0000	16.0000	17.5000	-2.78 %	15.0000	-16.67 %
			18,288.00	-2,032.00	16,256.00	17,780.00	-508.00	15,240.00	-3,048.00	



PS&E JOB NO : 08X306 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007551 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3179  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 CASTLE ROCK VICINITY TO  
 SR 505 VICINITY - PAVING/SAFETY  
 08X306 (REV. MAY 1, 2008)  
 PROJECT : IM-0051(263)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ, LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2008  
 AWARDED ON : May 27 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MORSE BROS., INC. DBA KNIFE R: 3330 NW YEON AVE STE 100 97408-4616 PORTLAND OR 972101531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201	WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. 3600 WILDISH LANE 97408-4616 EUGENE OR 974010428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-91: PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
79	FORCE ACCOUNT RETROFIT OR REPLACE GUARDRAIL COMPONENT	EST.	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %
OTHER ITEMS										
80	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %
81	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	21.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	120.00 %	60.0000	20.00 %	45.0000	-10.00 %		
			1,050.00	1,260.00	1,260.00	210.00	945.00	-105.00		
82	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER									
	55.0000	EACH	300.0000	-77.33 %	100.0000	-66.67 %	600.0000	100.00 %		
			16,500.00	3,740.00	-12,760.00	5,500.00	-11,000.00	33,000.00	16,500.00	
83	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	5.0000	EACH	750.0000	-34.00 %	495.0000	-6.67 %	500.0000	-33.33 %		
			3,750.00	2,475.00	-1,275.00	3,500.00	-250.00	2,500.00	-1,250.00	
84	ADJUST CATCH BASIN									
	24.0000	EACH	400.0000	86.25 %	745.0000	75.00 %	700.0000	75.00 %		
			9,600.00	17,880.00	8,280.00	16,800.00	7,200.00	16,800.00	7,200.00	
85	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %
86	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
87	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 08X306 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007551 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3179  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 CASTLE ROCK VICINITY TO  
 SR 505 VICINITY - PAVING/SAFETY  
 08X306 (REV. MAY 1, 2008)  
 PROJECT : IM-0051(263)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ, LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2008  
 AWARDED ON : May 27 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MORSE BROS., INC. DBA KNIFE R: 3330 NW YEON AVE STE 100 97408-4616 PORTLAND OR 972101531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 548201	WILDISH STANDARD PAVING CO. 3600 WILDISH LANE 97408-4616 EUGENE OR 974010428 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 894050	CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, : 13184 E WHEELER RD - 98837-91: PO BOX 939 MOSES LAKE WA 988370142 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
88	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	2,500.00	-74.20 %	645.00	-1,855.00	500.00	-80.00 %	1,000.00	-60.00 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$9,288,158.00	-11.28%	\$8,240,278.75	-11.28%	\$8,874,267.60	-4.46%	\$9,208,174.60	-0.86%
BASE TOTAL			\$9,288,158.00	-11.28%	\$8,240,278.75	-11.28%	\$8,874,267.60	-4.46%	\$9,208,174.60	-0.86%

PS&E JOB NO : 08X306 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007551 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3179  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 CASTLE ROCK VICINITY TO  
 SR 505 VICINITY - PAVING/SAFETY  
 08X306 (REV. MAY 1, 2008)  
 PROJECT : IM-0051(263)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ, LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2008  
 AWARDED ON : May 27 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA  
 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW  
 TUMWATER WA 985017228  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-51.17 %
			770,000.00	376,000.00	-394,000.00
2	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER 91.0000	L.F.	7.0000 637.00	6.0000 546.00	-14.29 % -91.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 2507.0000	L.F.	4.0000 10,028.00	3.0000 7,521.00	-25.00 % -2,507.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 44.0000	EACH	200.0000 8,800.00	420.0000 18,480.00	110.00 % 9,680.00
5	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER L.S.				125.81 %
			15,500.00	35,000.00	19,500.00
6	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM L.S.				92.98 %
			5,700.00	11,000.00	5,300.00
GRADING					
7	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 7757.0000	S.Y.	15.0000 116,355.00	18.0000 139,626.00	20.00 % 23,271.00
8	FORCE ACCOUNT SPECIAL EXCAVATION EST.				0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	
9	ASPHALT AND CONCRETE PANEL REMOVAL 1620.0000	S.Y.	60.0000 97,200.00	25.0000 40,500.00	-58.33 % -56,700.00
10	REMOVE EARTH BERMS L.S.				-16.00 %
			5,000.00	4,200.00	-800.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08X306 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007551 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3179  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 CASTLE ROCK VICINITY TO  
 SR 505 VICINITY - PAVING/SAFETY  
 08X306 (REV. MAY 1, 2008)  
 PROJECT : IM-0051(263)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ, LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2008  
 AWARDED ON : May 27 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA  
 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW  
 TUMWATER WA 985017228  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
GRADING					
11	GRADE MEDIAN BERM	L.S.			-49.00 %
			20,000.00	10,200.00	-9,800.00
12	SHOULDER FINISHING	MI.			-46.00 %
	20.2900		5,000.0000	2,700.0000	-46.00 %
			101,450.00	54,783.00	-46,667.00
DRAINAGE					
13	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	L.F.			-25.00 %
	15.0000		40.0000	30.0000	-25.00 %
			600.00	450.00	-150.00
14	FORCE ACCOUNT DRAINAGE REPAIR	EST.			0.00 %
			15,000.00	15,000.00	
15	CAP EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET	EACH			54.29 %
	10.0000		175.0000	270.0000	54.29 %
			1,750.00	2,700.00	950.00
STORM SEWER					
16	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	EACH			-13.33 %
	5.0000		1,500.0000	1,300.0000	-13.33 %
			7,500.00	6,500.00	-1,000.00
SURFACING					
17	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON			57.14 %
	210.0000		35.0000	55.0000	57.14 %
			7,350.00	11,550.00	4,200.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08X306 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007551 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3179  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 CASTLE ROCK VICINITY TO  
 SR 505 VICINITY - PAVING/SAFETY  
 08X306 (REV. MAY 1, 2008)  
 PROJECT : IM-0051(263)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ, LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2008  
 AWARDED ON : May 27 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA  
 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW  
 TUMWATER WA 985017228  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
LIQUID ASPHALT						
18	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.				0.00 %
			72,110.00	72,110.00		
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
19	CHEMICAL GROUT	LB.				
	45600.0000		6.0000	2.9000		-51.67 %
			273,600.00	132,240.00		-141,360.00
20	SUBSEALING	EACH				
	304.0000		350.0000	270.0000		-22.86 %
			106,400.00	82,080.00		-24,320.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT						
21	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.				
	122321.0000		3.5000	2.5000		-28.57 %
			428,123.50	305,802.50		-122,321.00
22	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-22	TON				
	280.0000		100.0000	160.0000		60.00 %
			28,000.00	44,800.00		16,800.00
23	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22	TON				
	2900.0000		80.0000	122.0000		52.50 %
			232,000.00	353,800.00		121,800.00
24	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-22	TON				
	70080.0000		65.0000	84.5000		30.00 %
			4,555,200.00	5,921,760.00		1,366,560.00
25	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC				0.00 %
			136,800.00	136,800.00		
26	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC				0.00 %
			91,108.00	91,108.00		

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/14/2008

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 15:34

PS&E JOB NO : 08X306 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007551 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3179  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 CASTLE ROCK VICINITY TO  
 SR 505 VICINITY - PAVING/SAFETY  
 08X306 (REV. MAY 1, 2008)  
 PROJECT : IM-0051(263)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ, LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2008  
 AWARDED ON : May 27 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA  
 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW  
 TUMWATER WA 985017228  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT					
27	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			-2.00	-2.00	
28	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			-2.00	-2.00	
29	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			347,040.00	347,040.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
30	ESC LEAD				
	16.0000 DAY		150.0000	180.0000	20.00 %
			2,400.00	2,880.00	480.00
31	INLET PROTECTION				
	137.0000 EACH		70.0000	95.0000	35.71 %
			9,590.00	13,015.00	3,425.00
32	SILT FENCE				
	540.0000 L.F.		4.5000	7.0000	55.56 %
			2,430.00	3,780.00	1,350.00
33	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
	EST.				0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	
34	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING				
	1.4000 ACRE		2,700.0000	2,700.0000	-0.00 %
			3,780.00	3,780.00	-0.00
35	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE				
	560.0000 L.F.		4.5000	3.0000	-33.33 %
			2,520.00	1,680.00	-840.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08X306 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007551 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3179  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 CASTLE ROCK VICINITY TO  
 SR 505 VICINITY - PAVING/SAFETY  
 08X306 (REV. MAY 1, 2008)  
 PROJECT : IM-0051(263)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ, LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2008  
 AWARDED ON : May 27 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA  
 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW  
 TUMWATER WA 985017228  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
36	EXTRUDED CURB 1440.0000	L.F.	8.0000 11,520.00	5.0000 7,200.00	-37.50 % -4,320.00
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 1864.0000	L.F.	25.0000 46,600.00	22.0000 41,008.00	-12.00 % -5,592.00
38	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 11 226.0000	L.F.	80.0000 18,080.00	73.0000 16,498.00	-8.75 % -1,582.00
39	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 388.0000	L.F.	35.0000 13,580.00	23.0000 8,924.00	-34.29 % -4,656.00
40	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 13 2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 3,000.00	1,700.0000 3,400.00	13.33 % 400.00
41	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 15 2.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 3,000.00	1,800.0000 3,600.00	20.00 % 600.00
42	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 16 6.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 9,000.00	1,800.0000 10,800.00	20.00 % 1,800.00
43	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 43.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 86,000.00	2,300.0000 98,900.00	15.00 % 12,900.00
44	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL 7.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 17,500.00	2,600.0000 18,200.00	4.00 % 700.00
45	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 3.0000	EACH	3,000.0000 9,000.00	2,700.0000 8,100.00	-10.00 % -900.00
46	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4 6.0000	EACH	650.0000 3,900.00	520.0000 3,120.00	-20.00 % -780.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08X306 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007551 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3179  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 CASTLE ROCK VICINITY TO  
 SR 505 VICINITY - PAVING/SAFETY  
 08X306 (REV. MAY 1, 2008)  
 PROJECT : IM-0051(263)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ, LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2008  
 AWARDED ON : May 27 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA  
 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW  
 TUMWATER WA 985017228  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
47	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10				
	3.0000 EACH		800.0000	520.0000	-35.00 %
			2,400.00	1,560.00	-840.00
48	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL				
	13941.0000 L.F.		3.5000	5.0000	42.86 %
			48,793.50	69,705.00	20,911.50
49	RELOCATE CONC. BARRIER				
	1050.0000 L.F.		15.0000	7.0000	-53.33 %
			15,750.00	7,350.00	-8,400.00
50	GUARDRAIL BLOCKOUT				
	147.0000 EACH		26.0000	54.0000	107.69 %
			3,822.00	7,938.00	4,116.00
51	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2				
	2950.0000 L.F.		35.0000	36.0000	2.86 %
			103,250.00	106,200.00	2,950.00
52	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER				
	17950.0000 L.F.		7.5000	6.0000	-20.00 %
			134,625.00	107,700.00	-26,925.00
53	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	1.0000 EACH		20,000.0000	10,000.0000	-50.00 %
			20,000.00	10,000.00	-10,000.00
54	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	4.0000 EACH		5,000.0000	12,000.0000	140.00 %
			20,000.00	48,000.00	28,000.00
55	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	710.0000 HR		50.0000	62.0000	24.00 %
			35,500.00	44,020.00	8,520.00
56	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	EST.				0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	
57	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	944.0000 EACH		32.0000	42.0000	31.25 %
			30,208.00	39,648.00	9,440.00



PS&E JOB NO : 08X306 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007551 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3179  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 CASTLE ROCK VICINITY TO  
 SR 505 VICINITY - PAVING/SAFETY  
 08X306 (REV. MAY 1, 2008)  
 PROJECT : IM-0051(263)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ, LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2008  
 AWARDED ON : May 27 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA  
 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW  
 TUMWATER WA 985017228  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
58	BARRIER DELINEATOR				
	311.0000	EACH	11.0000	16.0000	45.45 %
			3,421.00	4,976.00	1,555.00
59	PAINT LINE				
	578090.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.0800	-20.00 %
			57,809.00	46,247.20	-11,561.80
60	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE				
	13970.0000	L.F.	2.5000	1.4000	-44.00 %
			34,925.00	19,558.00	-15,367.00
61	PLASTIC STOP LINE				
	328.0000	L.F.	6.0000	5.0000	-16.67 %
			1,968.00	1,640.00	-328.00
62	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW				
	12.0000	EACH	150.0000	130.0000	-13.33 %
			1,800.00	1,560.00	-240.00
63	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING				
	182.0000	EACH	15.0000	21.0000	40.00 %
			2,730.00	3,822.00	1,092.00
64	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER				
	5.0000	EACH	100.0000	110.0000	10.00 %
			500.00	550.00	50.00
65	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER				
	5.0000	EACH	150.0000	110.0000	-26.67 %
			750.00	550.00	-200.00
66	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1				
	57.1000	MI.	950.0000	1,000.0000	5.26 %
			54,245.00	57,100.00	2,855.00
67	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2				
	62.3000	HUND	300.0000	300.0000	0.00 %
			18,690.00	18,690.00	0.00
68	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	509200.0000	L.F.	0.2100	0.0700	-66.67 %
			106,932.00	35,644.00	-71,288.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08X306 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007551 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3179  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 CASTLE ROCK VICINITY TO  
 SR 505 VICINITY - PAVING/SAFETY  
 08X306 (REV. MAY 1, 2008)  
 PROJECT : IM-0051(263)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ, LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2008  
 AWARDED ON : May 27 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA  
 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW  
 TUMWATER WA 985017228  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	ENGR'S. EST.	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
69	PERMANENT SIGNING				
		L.S.			-56.90 %
			232,000.00	100,000.00	-132,000.00
70	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM MODIFICATION				
		L.S.			-47.37 %
			114,000.00	60,000.00	-54,000.00
71	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN				
	2100.0000	HR	3.0000	6.0000	100.00 %
			6,300.00	12,600.00	6,300.00
72	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	4.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	3,000.0000	-40.00 %
			20,000.00	12,000.00	-8,000.00
73	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	2800.0000	HR	3.0000	3.0000	0.00 %
			8,400.00	8,400.00	0.00
74	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
		L.S.			-50.00 %
			40,000.00	20,000.00	-20,000.00
75	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS				
	450.0000	HR	50.0000	55.0000	10.00 %
			22,500.00	24,750.00	2,250.00
76	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	5280.0000	HR	50.0000	51.0000	2.00 %
			264,000.00	269,280.00	5,280.00
77	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
		L.S.			-73.96 %
			96,000.00	25,000.00	-71,000.00
78	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	1016.0000	S.F.	18.0000	20.0000	11.11 %
			18,288.00	20,320.00	2,032.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08X306 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007551 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3179  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 CASTLE ROCK VICINITY TO  
 SR 505 VICINITY - PAVING/SAFETY  
 08X306 (REV. MAY 1, 2008)  
 PROJECT : IM-0051(263)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ, LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2008  
 AWARDED ON : May 27 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA  
 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW  
 TUMWATER WA 985017228  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
79	FORCE ACCOUNT RETROFIT OR REPLACE GUARDRAIL COMPONENT				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	
OTHER ITEMS					
80	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE				
		L.S.			0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00
81	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B				
	21.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	20.0000	-60.00 %
			1,050.00	420.00	-630.00
82	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER				
	55.0000	EACH	300.0000	700.0000	133.33 %
			16,500.00	38,500.00	22,000.00
83	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE				
	5.0000	EACH	750.0000	300.0000	-60.00 %
			3,750.00	1,500.00	-2,250.00
84	ADJUST CATCH BASIN				
	24.0000	EACH	400.0000	370.0000	-7.50 %
			9,600.00	8,880.00	-720.00
85	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
		EST.			0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00	
86	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
87	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/14/2008

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 15:34

PS&E JOB NO : 08X306 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007551 REGION NO : 4  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL3179  
 HWY : SR 005  
 TITLE : I-5  
 CASTLE ROCK VICINITY TO  
 SR 505 VICINITY - PAVING/SAFETY  
 08X306 (REV. MAY 1, 2008)  
 PROJECT : IM-0051(263)  
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ, LEWIS

BIDS OPENED ON : May 21 2008  
 AWARDED ON : May 27 2008

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA  
 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW  
 TUMWATER WA 985017228  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
88	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	2,500.00	2,000.00	-20.00 % -500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$9,288,158.00</u>	<u>\$9,742,589.70</u>	4.89%
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$9,288,158.00</u>	<u>\$9,742,589.70</u>	4.89%